occurred on January 1, 2007. The pro forma data was derived by combining the historical consolidated financial information of FCB and
National Mercantile using the purchase method of accounting for business combinations. The pro forma results do not necessarily indicate
results that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1, 2007 or the results that may be achieved in the future.

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

7

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)
Three months ended
March 31, 2007

Net interest income $ 10,465
Noninterest income 1,128
Noninterest expense 13,471
Provision for loan losses �

Loss before tax (1,878)
Income tax benefit (756)

Net loss $ (1,122)

Pro forma loss per share:
Basic $ (0.10)
Diluted $ (0.10)
Pro forma weighted average shares:
Basic 11,533
Diluted 11,533

NOTE 3 � SECURITIES

The amortized cost, unrealized gains, unrealized losses and estimated fair values of securities available-for-sale at March 31, 2008 and
December 31, 2007 are summarized as follows:

March 31, 2008

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair
Value

U.S. Treasury notes $ 508 $ 3 $ �  $ 511
U.S. government agency notes 14,420 399 �  14,819
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 129,371 1,657 (41) 130,987
Collateralized mortgage obligations 59,345 20 (2,179) 57,186
Municipal securities 18,592 307 (22) 18,877
Other domestic debt securities 4,963 �  (311) 4,652

Securities available-for-sale $ 227,199 $ 2,386 $ (2,553) $ 227,032

December 31, 2007

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair
Value

U.S. Treasury notes $ 526 $ 3 $ �  $ 529
U.S. government agency notes 14,499 137 (1) 14,635
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 121,155 626 (258) 121,523
Collateralized mortgage obligations 70,910 377 (518) 70,769
Municipal securities 18,598 105 (14) 18,689
Other domestic debt securities 4,963 �  (13) 4,950

Securities available-for-sale $ 230,651 $ 1,248 $ (804) $ 231,095

The Company has evaluated the unrealized losses for these U.S. agency mortgage-backed securities, collateralized mortgage obligations and
municipal securities and determined that the decline in value at March 31, 2008, is temporary and is related to the fluctuation in market interest
rates since purchase.

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

8

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

NOTE 4 � LOANS AND ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES

The loan portfolio consists of the following: